产品规格书 Specification
1
苏州和琦电气有限公司
Suzhou Heqi Electric Co., Ltd
电话 Tel： 13656231623
网址Web site：www.heqitech.com
产品规格书
Specification

产品规格书 Specification
7
十一、 产品型号命名规则 Product Names and Type Rules
HE VR6 V -150 Y /750 -A -F L 7 *
公司名称
Company
HE：HEQI
密封类型
Seal type
VR6:陶瓷继电器
Ceramic Relay
应用场合
Application
V：新能源汽车
Electric Vehicle
产品容量
Capacity
150：150A
系列细分
Series
Y：Y系列
负载电压
Load Voltage
无：450V 750:750V 1000：1000V
线圈电压
Coil Voltage
A：9～36Vd.c.
触点形式
Contact Type
F：主触点一组常开 ，带常开辅助触点
线圈引出
Coil Terminal
L：导线
Wire
负载引出
Load terminal
5：内螺纹 7:螺杆
Bolt Terminal Female Screw
客户代码
Customer code
产品规格书 Specification
8
十二、 产品结构 Configuration
12.1 外形尺寸 Outline Dimensions
产品型号：HEVR6V-150Y/***-**-FL7
12.2 接线图Wiring Diagram
备注：负载、线圈有极性
Note: The load and coil has polarity
注 Note：
1) 产品外形尺寸未注公差参照下表执行。
产品规格书 Specification
9
Undeclared dimensional tolerance according to following table.
尺寸 Dimension(mm) ＜10 10~50 ＞50
公差 Tolerance(mm) ±0.3 ±0.5 ±0.8
2) 产品默认出货不含连接器线束、螺钉、垫片、弹垫等安装配件。
The default product is shipped without connector harness,screws,washers,spring washers and
other installation accessories.
十三、 其他说明Others
13.1 供应商：苏州和琦电气有限公司
Supplier:Suzhou Heqi Electric Co., Ltd
13.2 规格书内的各项性能参数是基于标准测试条件下测得的初始值。
All the performance data listed in the data sheet are the initial values tested
under standard testing condition.
13.3 触点请避免附着异物、油脂类及腐蚀性液体，否则会导致接触器触点端发
热异常。
Please avoid foreign bodies, grease or corrosive liquids in the terminal,
otherwise it will lead to abnormal heating at contact terminals.
13.4 请避免在强磁界（变压器、磁铁的周围）和发热物体的附近安装。
Please avoid installation in strong magnetic field (around the transformers、the
magnet) and the heating objects nearby.
13.5 防止出现松动，继电器安装时请使用垫圈。继电器安装处请使用 M5螺钉，
螺钉锁紧扭矩请控制在 3 N·m～4 N·m；在超过范围的情况下，可能会造成